\$140 00 0754114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ammunition Accessories, Inc.		08/05/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliant Techsystems Inc.	
Street Address:	7480 Flying Cloud Drive	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0754114	WEAVER SCOPE
Registration Number:	1100628	MICRO-TRAC
Registration Number:	0755453	WEAVER
Registration Number:	0757281	WEAVER
Registration Number:	2413218	WEAVER CLASSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6985

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sbaird@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen A. Brennan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0738

900114113

Signature:	/Karen A. Brennan/	
Date:	08/19/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment - Weaver Scope#page1.tif source=Assignment - Micro-Trac#page1.tif source=Assignment - Weaver Classic#page1.tif source=Assignment - Weaver#page1 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0739

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of August 5, 2008 between Ammunition Accessories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 900 Bob Ehlen Drive, Anoka, Minnesota, 55303 ("Assignor") and Alliant Techsystems Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 7480 Flying Cloud Drive, Minnesota 55344 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the WEAVER SCOPE trademark (hereinafter the "Mark") including a federal trademark registration for the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark: Reg. Serial No. 754,114 (registered Aug. 6, 1963);

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest and goodwill in the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to acquire all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest and goodwill in and to the Mark throughout the world, including without limitation Reg. Serial No. 754,114 and all rights of priority and renewal as may now or hereafter be granted by law, treaty, or other international convention, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

AMMUNITION ACCESSORIES AN

A Delaware corporation,

By:_

Its: President ALS

3966522v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0740

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of August 5, 2008 between Ammunition Accessories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 900 Bob Ehlen Drive, Anoka, Minnesota, 55303 ("Assignor") and Alliant Techsystems Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 7480 Flying Cloud Drive, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the MICRO-TRAC trademark (hereinafter the "Mark") including a federal trademark registration for the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark: Reg. Serial No. 1,100,628;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest and goodwill in the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to acquire all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest and goodwill in and to the Mark throughout the world, including without limitation Reg. Serial No. 1,100,628 and all rights of priority and renewal as may now or hereafter be granted by law, treaty, or other international convention, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

AMMUNITION/ACCESSORIES/INC

A Delaware corporation,

By:_

its: Orisident

3966501v1

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of August 5, 2008 between Ammunition Accessories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 900 Bob Ehlen Drive, Anoka, Minnesota, 55303 ("Assignor") and Alliant Techsystems Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 7480 Flying Cloud Drive, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the WEAVER CLASSIC trademark (hereinafter the "Mark") including a federal trademark registration for the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark: Reg. Serial No. 2,413,218;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest and goodwill in the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to acquire all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest and goodwill in and to the Mark throughout the world, including without limitation Reg. Serial No. 2,413,218 and all rights of priority and renewal as may now or hereafter be granted by law, treaty, or other international convention, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

AMMUNITION ACCESSORIES/INC.

A Delaware corporation,

By:

115: Prosident AAT

3966509vI

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of August 5, 2008 between Ammunition Accessories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 900 Bob Ehlen Drive, Anoka, Minnesota, 55303 ("Assignor") and Alliant Techsystems Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 7480 Flying Cloud Drive, Minnesota 55344 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the WEAVER trademark (hereinafter the "Mark") including two federal trademark registrations for the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark: Reg. Serial Nos. 755,453 (registered Aug. 27, 1963) and 757,281 (registered Sept. 24, 1963);

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest and goodwill in the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to acquire all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest and goodwill in and to the Mark throughout the world, including without limitation Reg. Serial Nos. 755,453 and 757,281 and all rights of priority and renewal as may now or hereafter be granted by law, treaty, or other international convention, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

AMMUNITION ACCESSORIES, INC

A Delaware corporation,

BA:

its: Presiden

3966544v1

RECORDED: 08/19/2008

REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0743